BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Beth Steele; Women Advocating Respect MUR 6721 Agenda Document No. X14-49

AMENDED CERTIFICATION

I, Shelley E. Garr, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive

session on October 21, 2014, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 5-1 to:

- 1. Authorize the Office of General Counsel to name as respondents Todd Long and Todd Long for Congress and Todd Long in his official capacity as treasurer.
- 2. Authorize the Office of General Counsel to notify Todd Long and Todd Long for Congress and Todd Long in his official capacity as treasurer of the complaint and any relevant information learned in the Commission's ongoing investigation and provide them an opportunity to respond prior to the Office of General Counsel making any further recommendations that there is reason to believe additional violations occurred.

Commissioners Goodman, Hunter, Petersen, Ravel, and Weintraub voted affirmatively

for the decision. Commissioner Walther dissented.

Attest:

October 24, 2014

Shelley E. Gate Deputy Secretary of the Commission

18045555692